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Question: Can you offer further clarification of the answer to Question 6 on Addendum #2 
for RFP No. 09-100 (Subsidy Training)? 
 
Question 6. What information is required to be submitted about organizations with which the Bidder 
intends to 
subcontract? Is the Bidder required to submit information on specific staff who work for a 
subcontracted organization? 
 
Answer 6. Please include all information requested in 3.1 “Letter of Submittal,” for the contractor and 
subcontractor(s). Please also refer to “Exhibit C: Additional Terms and Conditions” provision # 37 on 
Subcontracting, which will provide additional information regarding subcontractors. 
 
 
Is the information in 3.1 “Letter of Submittal” the ONLY information that is required on 
subcontractors? The answer doesn’t seem to address the second question highlighted in 
yellow. 
 
 
Answer:  
The original answer was: 
 
Answer 6. Please include all information requested in 3.1 “Letter of Submittal,” for the contractor and 
subcontractor(s). Please also refer to “Exhibit C: Additional Terms and Conditions” provision # 37 on 
Subcontracting, which will provide additional information regarding subcontractors. 
 
If you go to section 3.1 it is clearly itemized what information DEL wants for the contractor and 
subcontractor. Exhibit C clearly defines a subcontractor. There is nothing more we would add.  
 
 
Please note the period for questions and answers has expired.  


